
 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 1: HYGAIN QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap - 1000m

06 August 2023 - 12:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:55.90
(0:13.41)

0:42.49
(0:09.84)

0:32.65
(0:10.46)

0:22.19
(0:10.81)

0:11.38
(0:11.38)

0:32.65

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 DIRT CHEAP 7 70.2 0:09.91 0:55.90 [1] 0:42.49 [1] 0:32.58 [2] 0:22.19 [1] 0:11.38 [1] 0:55.90 0:32.58

Morgan Butler 800m 800m (0:13.41) (0:09.91) (0:10.39) (0:10.81) (0:11.38)

2 6 LEIBERT LASS 6 70.2 0:10.14 0:56.36 [2] 0:42.70 [3] 0:32.56 [4] 0:22.28 [3] 0:11.38 [2] 2.5L 0:32.56 +2

Les Tilley 600m 800m (0:13.66) (0:10.14) (0:10.28) (0:10.90) (0:11.38)

3 7 HUGHIE VUITTON 5 69.1 0:10.19 0:56.67 [3] 0:42.76 [6] 0:32.57 [6] 0:22.30 [5] 0:11.46 [4] 4.3L 0:32.57 +0

Lacey Morrison 600m 800m (0:13.91) (0:10.19) (0:10.27) (0:10.84) (0:11.46)

4 8 MISHANI TWILIGHT 4 69.5 0:10.22 0:56.95 [4] 0:42.83 [7] 0:32.61 [7] 0:22.35 [7] 0:11.44 [6] 5.8L 0:32.61 +2

Jason Taylor 600m 800m (0:14.12) (0:10.22) (0:10.26) (0:10.91) (0:11.44)

5 2 CROAGH PATRICK 10 68.8 0:10.22 0:57.02 [5] 0:42.89 [8] 0:32.67 [8] 0:22.38 [8] 0:11.48 [7] 6.1L 0:32.67 +0

Carl Spry 600m 800m (0:14.13) (0:10.22) (0:10.29) (0:10.90) (0:11.48)

6 9 BETHEHORSE 2 70.2 0:09.83 0:57.33 [6] 0:43.91 [2] 0:34.08 [1] 0:23.59 [2] 0:12.26 [3] 7.9L 0:34.08 +1

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:13.42) (0:09.83) (0:10.49) (0:11.33) (0:12.26)

7 4 BLACK 'N' DEADLY 8 69.5 0:10.28 0:57.40 [7] 0:43.64 [5] 0:33.36 [5] 0:22.87 [6] 0:11.86 [8] 8.2L 0:33.36 +1

Ryan Wiggins 800m 800m (0:13.76) (0:10.28) (0:10.49) (0:11.01) (0:11.86)

8 5 GABBY'S READY 1 69.5 0:10.01 0:57.69 [8] 0:43.94 [4] 0:33.93 [3] 0:23.59 [4] 0:12.45 [5] 9.7L 0:33.93 +1

Denicious Smith 800m 800m (0:13.75) (0:10.01) (0:10.34) (0:11.14) (0:12.45)

Scratched: Eyes Are Lion (#3), Moon Missile (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: LADBROKES Maiden Plate - 1200m

06 August 2023 - 13:25

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:08.82
(0:13.24)

0:55.58
(0:10.62)

0:44.96
(0:10.68)

0:34.28
(0:11.06)

0:23.22
(0:11.35)

0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:34.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 TALK TIME 1 69.4 0:10.69 1:08.82 [1] 0:55.29 [6] 0:44.40 [7] 0:33.71 [5] 0:22.83 [4] 0:11.58 [4] 1:08.82 0:33.71

Lacey Morrison Overall 800m (0:13.53) (0:10.89) (0:10.69) (0:10.88) (0:11.25) (0:11.58)

2 13 LUVIN' OUR GRACE 9 69.9 0:10.73 1:09.13 [2] 0:55.89 [1] 0:45.15 [2] 0:34.42 [2] 0:23.48 [2] 0:12.18 [1] 1.8L 0:34.42 +6

Ryan Wiggins 1000m 800m (0:13.24) (0:10.74) (0:10.73) (0:10.94) (0:11.30) (0:12.18)

3 9 SUPER TWENTY THREE 10 69.1 0:10.73 1:09.31 [3] 0:55.63 [7] 0:44.90 [6] 0:34.12 [7] 0:23.17 [5] 0:11.98 [5] 2.8L 0:34.12 +7

Nathan Day 800m 1000m (0:13.68) (0:10.73) (0:10.78) (0:10.95) (0:11.19) (0:11.98)

4 3 HELLO NEWMAN 4 69.5 0:10.62 1:09.32 [4] 0:55.87 [3] 0:45.25 [3] 0:34.59 [3] 0:23.62 [3] 0:12.10 [3] 2.9L 0:34.59 +2

Scott Sheargold 800m 1000m (0:13.45) (0:10.62) (0:10.66) (0:10.97) (0:11.52) (0:12.10)

5 2 CURRY LEGEND 6 69.1 0:10.60 1:09.72 [5] 0:56.46 [2] 0:45.86 [1] 0:35.18 [1] 0:24.12 [1] 0:12.74 [2] 5.2L 0:35.18 -1

Carl Spry Overall 1000m (0:13.26) (0:10.60) (0:10.68) (0:11.06) (0:11.38) (0:12.74)

6 4 IMPERIUM 8 69.4 0:10.63 1:09.77 [6] 0:55.65 [9] 0:44.74 [10] 0:34.11 [9] 0:23.15 [9] 0:11.76 [9] 5.4L 0:34.11 +3

Adrian Layt 800m 800m (0:14.12) (0:10.91) (0:10.63) (0:10.96) (0:11.39) (0:11.76)

7 11 AVID DIVA 2 69.1 0:10.55 1:09.84 [7] 0:55.62 [11] 0:45.07 [8] 0:34.52 [8] 0:23.40 [7] 0:12.14 [6] 5.8L 0:34.52 -5

Adam Sewell 800m 1000m (0:14.22) (0:10.55) (0:10.55) (0:11.12) (0:11.26) (0:12.14)

8 8 RISKED IT 17 68.8 0:10.79 1:10.00 [8] 0:56.53 [4] 0:45.66 [5] 0:34.87 [6] 0:23.54 [8] 0:12.16 [7] 6.6L 0:34.87 +15

Graham Kliese 800m 800m (0:13.47) (0:10.87) (0:10.79) (0:11.33) (0:11.38) (0:12.16)

9 14 OLYMPIC MOTTO 13 68.1 0:10.81 1:10.18 [9] 0:56.15 [8] 0:45.26 [9] 0:34.45 [10] 0:23.55 [10] 0:12.11 [11] 7.6L 0:34.45 +3

Jackson Murphy 1000m 800m (0:14.03) (0:10.89) (0:10.81) (0:10.90) (0:11.44) (0:12.11)

10 12 LAIDE 15 69.1 0:10.55 1:10.19 [10] 0:55.54 [13] 0:44.48 [13] 0:33.93 [12] 0:23.21 [11] 0:12.18 [10] 7.7L 0:33.93 +11

Isabella Teh 600m 800m (0:14.65) (0:11.06) (0:10.55) (0:10.72) (0:11.03) (0:12.18)

Scratched: Mama's Man (#5), Spring's Gift (#15), St Rose (#16)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: LADBROKES Maiden Plate - 1200m

06 August 2023 - 13:25

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:08.82
(0:13.24)

0:55.58
(0:10.62)

0:44.96
(0:10.68)

0:34.28
(0:11.06)

0:23.22
(0:11.35)

0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:34.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 MAZZARATTI 5 68.5 0:10.76 1:10.23 [11] 0:56.71 [5] 0:45.89 [4] 0:35.13 [4] 0:23.99 [6] 0:12.28 [8] 7.9L 0:35.13 +7

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:13.52) (0:10.82) (0:10.76) (0:11.14) (0:11.71) (0:12.28)

12 7 MUMBO BOWLER 7 67.1 0:10.84 1:11.56 [12] 0:57.15 [12] 0:45.88 [12] 0:35.04 [13] 0:23.80 [13] 0:12.28 [13] 15.7L 0:35.04 +2

Masayuki Abe 800m 800m (0:14.41) (0:11.27) (0:10.84) (0:11.24) (0:11.52) (0:12.28)

13 17 HEROIC KNIGHT 11 69.0 0:10.77 1:11.65 [13] 0:57.45 [10] 0:46.30 [11] 0:35.53 [11] 0:24.45 [12] 0:12.67 [12] 16.2L 0:35.53 +6

Les Tilley 800m 800m (0:14.20) (0:11.15) (0:10.77) (0:11.08) (0:11.78) (0:12.67)

14 1 ALONTRO 3 66.5 0:10.97 1:12.29 [14] 0:57.39 [14] 0:45.99 [14] 0:35.02 [14] 0:23.85 [14] 0:12.26 [14] 19.7L 0:35.02 -1

Stephen Wilson 600m 800m (0:14.90) (0:11.40) (0:10.97) (0:11.17) (0:11.59) (0:12.26)

Scratched: Mama's Man (#5), Spring's Gift (#15), St Rose (#16)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: QUEENSLAND TRUCKING ASSOCIATION BENCHMARK 55
Handicap - 1609m

06 August 2023 - 14:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.51
(0:14.60)

1:21.91
(0:11.71)

1:10.20
(0:11.80)

0:58.40
(0:12.03)

0:46.37
(0:11.50)

0:34.87
(0:11.40)

0:23.47
(0:11.63)

0:34.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 MEDAL 4 66.8 0:11.16 1:36.51 [1] 1:21.67 [5] 1:09.91 [5] 0:57.96 [5] 0:45.80 [5] 0:34.30 [5] 0:23.14 [5] 0:34.30

Frank Edwards 600m 600m (0:14.84) (0:11.76) (0:11.95) (0:12.16) (0:11.50) (0:11.16) (0:11.31)

2 5 FOUR MILE LANE 10 66.9 0:11.02 1:36.52 [2] 1:21.32 [12] 1:09.45 [9] 0:57.49 [8] 0:45.44 [9] 0:34.01 [8] 0:22.99 [6] 0:34.01 +0

Ryan Wiggins 600m 600m (0:15.20) (0:11.87) (0:11.96) (0:12.05) (0:11.43) (0:11.02) (0:11.14)

3 14 LANOVA 12 68.0 0:10.97 1:36.69 [3] 1:21.34 [14] 1:09.30 [12] 0:57.42 [11] 0:45.37 [11] 0:33.90 [11] 0:22.93 [9] 0:33.90 +3

Morgan Butler 600m 600m (0:15.35) (0:12.04) (0:11.88) (0:12.05) (0:11.47) (0:10.97) (0:11.23)

4 16 LADY OF FORTUNE 2 65.8 0:11.26 1:36.71 [4] 1:21.75 [8] 1:09.81 [7] 0:57.78 [7] 0:45.69 [7] 0:34.43 [6] 0:23.12 [7] 0:34.43 -7

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:14.96) (0:11.94) (0:12.03) (0:12.09) (0:11.26) (0:11.31) (0:11.37)

5 1 TRODAIRE 20 64.3 0:11.47 1:36.71 [5] 1:22.01 [4] 1:10.39 [2] 0:58.60 [1] 0:46.57 [1] 0:35.01 [2] 0:23.51 [2] 0:35.01 +6

Ashley Butler 400m 400m (0:14.70) (0:11.62) (0:11.79) (0:12.03) (0:11.56) (0:11.50) (0:11.47)

6 13 MILKY ROCKET 3 64.3 0:11.48 1:36.85 [6] 1:22.21 [3] 1:10.52 [3] 0:58.60 [3] 0:46.55 [3] 0:35.04 [3] 0:23.56 [3] 0:35.04 -4

Jade Doolan 600m 600m (0:14.64) (0:11.69) (0:11.92) (0:12.05) (0:11.51) (0:11.48) (0:11.62)

7 15 NORAH 9 65.1 0:11.49 1:37.25 [7] 1:22.63 [2] 1:10.91 [4] 0:59.00 [4] 0:46.91 [4] 0:35.42 [4] 0:23.92 [4] 0:35.42 +8

Les Tilley 600m 800m (0:14.62) (0:11.72) (0:11.91) (0:12.09) (0:11.49) (0:11.50) (0:11.67)

8 2 VANDANGLE 7 65.0 0:11.40 1:37.33 [8] 1:22.73 [1] 1:11.02 [1] 0:59.18 [2] 0:47.18 [2] 0:35.69 [1] 0:24.29 [1] 0:35.69 -5

Rebecca Wilson 600m 600m (0:14.60) (0:11.71) (0:11.84) (0:12.00) (0:11.49) (0:11.40) (0:11.75)

9 10 MODERN LEGEND 19 66.5 0:11.25 1:37.33 [9] 1:22.46 [6] 1:10.68 [6] 0:58.50 [6] 0:46.40 [6] 0:34.90 [7] 0:23.65 [8] 0:34.90 +9

Nathan Day 600m 600m (0:14.87) (0:11.78) (0:12.18) (0:12.10) (0:11.50) (0:11.25) (0:11.42)

10 11 SPANISH BEANS 11 67.3 0:11.27 1:37.53 [10] 1:22.60 [7] 1:10.61 [8] 0:58.49 [9] 0:46.39 [10] 0:34.76 [10] 0:23.49 [10] 0:34.76 +10

Graham Kliese 600m 600m (0:14.93) (0:11.99) (0:12.12) (0:12.10) (0:11.63) (0:11.27) (0:11.47)

Did Not Finish: Yamamoto (#8)

Scratched: Night Guy (#3), Koonunga Hill (#9), Baby Guinness (#12), Rebel Lake (#18), Confined Thoughts (#19), Shadow Eclipse (#20)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: QUEENSLAND TRUCKING ASSOCIATION BENCHMARK 55
Handicap - 1609m

06 August 2023 - 14:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.51
(0:14.60)

1:21.91
(0:11.71)

1:10.20
(0:11.80)

0:58.40
(0:12.03)

0:46.37
(0:11.50)

0:34.87
(0:11.40)

0:23.47
(0:11.63)

0:34.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 BELLS APPROACHING 8 66.0 0:11.10 1:37.78 [11] 1:22.64 [10] 1:10.30 [13] 0:58.21 [13] 0:46.25 [13] 0:34.80 [12] 0:23.70 [11] 0:34.80 +0

Carl Spry 600m 600m (0:15.14) (0:12.34) (0:12.09) (0:11.96) (0:11.45) (0:11.10) (0:11.44)

12 4 EROE 18 66.4 0:11.18 1:37.98 [12] 1:22.69 [13] 1:10.34 [14] 0:58.28 [14] 0:46.32 [14] 0:34.79 [13] 0:23.61 [13] 0:34.79 +5

Adam Sewell 600m 600m (0:15.29) (0:12.35) (0:12.06) (0:11.96) (0:11.53) (0:11.18) (0:11.44)

13 17 WELL WELL WELL 5 63.5 0:11.70 1:40.65 [13] 1:25.62 [9] 1:13.50 [11] 1:01.33 [12] 0:49.15 [12] 0:37.43 [14] 0:25.73 [14] 0:37.43 +4

Stephen Wilson 600m 600m (0:15.03) (0:12.12) (0:12.17) (0:12.18) (0:11.72) (0:11.70) (0:12.19)

Did Not Finish: Yamamoto (#8)

Scratched: Night Guy (#3), Koonunga Hill (#9), Baby Guinness (#12), Rebel Lake (#18), Confined Thoughts (#19), Shadow Eclipse (#20)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: QUEENSLAND TRUCKING ASSOCIATION BENCHMARK 55
Handicap - 1609m

06 August 2023 - 14:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.84
(0:11.84)

0:34.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 MEDAL 4 66.8 0:11.16 0:11.83 [3] 1:36.51 0:34.30

Frank Edwards 600m 600m (0:11.83)

2 5 FOUR MILE LANE 10 66.9 0:11.02 0:11.85 [1] 0.1L 0:34.01 +0

Ryan Wiggins 600m 600m (0:11.85)

3 14 LANOVA 12 68.0 0:10.97 0:11.70 [7] 0.9L 0:33.90 +3

Morgan Butler 600m 600m (0:11.70)

4 16 LADY OF FORTUNE 2 65.8 0:11.26 0:11.75 [6] 1L 0:34.43 -7

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:11.75)

5 1 TRODAIRE 20 64.3 0:11.47 0:12.04 [2] 1.1L 0:35.01 +6

Ashley Butler 400m 400m (0:12.04)

6 13 MILKY ROCKET 3 64.3 0:11.48 0:11.94 [5] 1.9L 0:35.04 -4

Jade Doolan 600m 600m (0:11.94)

7 15 NORAH 9 65.1 0:11.49 0:12.25 [8] 4.2L 0:35.42 +8

Les Tilley 600m 800m (0:12.25)

8 2 VANDANGLE 7 65.0 0:11.40 0:12.54 [4] 4.6L 0:35.69 -5

Rebecca Wilson 600m 600m (0:12.54)

9 10 MODERN LEGEND 19 66.5 0:11.25 0:12.23 [9] 4.7L 0:34.90 +9

Nathan Day 600m 600m (0:12.23)

10 11 SPANISH BEANS 11 67.3 0:11.27 0:12.02 [10] 5.7L 0:34.76 +10

Graham Kliese 600m 600m (0:12.02)

Did Not Finish: Yamamoto (#8)

Scratched: Night Guy (#3), Koonunga Hill (#9), Baby Guinness (#12), Rebel Lake (#18), Confined Thoughts (#19), Shadow Eclipse (#20)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: QUEENSLAND TRUCKING ASSOCIATION BENCHMARK 55
Handicap - 1609m

06 August 2023 - 14:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.84
(0:11.84)

0:34.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 7 BELLS APPROACHING 8 66.0 0:11.10 0:12.26 [11] 7L 0:34.80 +0

Carl Spry 600m 600m (0:12.26)

12 4 EROE 18 66.4 0:11.18 0:12.17 [12] 8L 0:34.79 +5

Adam Sewell 600m 600m (0:12.17)

13 17 WELL WELL WELL 5 63.5 0:11.70 0:13.54 [14] 23.5L 0:37.43 +4

Stephen Wilson 600m 600m (0:13.54)

Did Not Finish: Yamamoto (#8)

Scratched: Night Guy (#3), Koonunga Hill (#9), Baby Guinness (#12), Rebel Lake (#18), Confined Thoughts (#19), Shadow Eclipse (#20)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: FEED 2 GO Class 1 Handicap - 1400m

06 August 2023 - 14:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.82
(0:13.46)

1:09.36
(0:10.93)

0:58.43
(0:11.32)

0:47.11
(0:11.54)

0:35.57
(0:11.94)

0:23.63
(0:11.64)

0:35.57

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 VANCOUVER BAY 2 65.2 0:11.21 1:22.82 [1] 1:09.01 [8] 0:57.80 [8] 0:46.40 [8] 0:35.00 [7] 0:23.42 [6] 0:35.00

Nathan Day 800m 1200m (0:13.81) (0:11.21) (0:11.40) (0:11.40) (0:11.58) (0:11.56)

2 2 CALDANTE 10 65.3 0:11.12 1:22.84 [2] 1:09.38 [1] 0:58.26 [3] 0:46.91 [3] 0:35.35 [3] 0:23.63 [2] 0:35.35 +5

Lacey Morrison 1200m 1200m (0:13.46) (0:11.12) (0:11.35) (0:11.56) (0:11.72) (0:11.62)

3 5 MISSION HOUSE 9 66.5 0:11.19 1:22.96 [3] 1:08.70 [14] 0:57.33 [14] 0:45.98 [14] 0:34.79 [11] 0:23.30 [12] 0:34.79 +11

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:14.26) (0:11.37) (0:11.35) (0:11.19) (0:11.49) (0:11.45)

4 3 LADY MASQUERADE 3 67.2 0:11.24 1:23.06 [4] 1:08.97 [13] 0:57.73 [11] 0:46.19 [12] 0:34.84 [12] 0:23.42 [11] 0:34.84 -6

Carl Spry 1200m 1200m (0:14.09) (0:11.24) (0:11.54) (0:11.35) (0:11.42) (0:11.65)

5 7 GIVES ME CHILLS 13 65.3 0:11.36 1:23.08 [5] 1:09.50 [4] 0:58.14 [7] 0:46.69 [7] 0:35.25 [8] 0:23.69 [5] 0:35.25 -3

Les Tilley 800m 1200m (0:13.58) (0:11.36) (0:11.45) (0:11.44) (0:11.56) (0:11.68)

6 8 HEADLANDER 14 66.2 0:11.27 1:23.09 [6] 1:08.60 [16] 0:57.16 [16] 0:45.88 [16] 0:34.61 [15] 0:23.29 [13] 0:34.61 +7

Scott Sheargold 800m 800m (0:14.49) (0:11.44) (0:11.28) (0:11.27) (0:11.32) (0:11.44)

7 10 FROM THIS MOMENT 18 68.4 0:10.53 1:23.17 [7] 1:09.31 [9] 0:58.78 [1] 0:47.46 [1] 0:35.83 [2] 0:23.98 [1] 0:35.83 +4

Adam Sewell 1200m 1200m (0:13.86) (0:10.53) (0:11.32) (0:11.63) (0:11.85) (0:11.76)

8 1 VICTORY FOR US 15 66.1 0:11.21 1:23.29 [8] 1:09.68 [6] 0:58.47 [6] 0:46.92 [6] 0:35.41 [9] 0:23.66 [10] 0:35.41 +7

Graham Kliese 1200m 1200m (0:13.61) (0:11.21) (0:11.55) (0:11.51) (0:11.75) (0:11.66)

9 11 CAPITAL GIRL 6 64.9 0:11.36 1:23.32 [9] 1:09.30 [11] 0:57.88 [13] 0:46.40 [13] 0:34.79 [16] 0:23.43 [15] 0:34.79 +1

Tahlia Fenlon 600m 600m (0:14.02) (0:11.42) (0:11.48) (0:11.61) (0:11.36) (0:11.45)

10 4 IMPEACHER 16 66.5 0:11.07 1:23.40 [10] 1:09.81 [5] 0:58.74 [5] 0:47.19 [5] 0:35.66 [5] 0:24.02 [4] 0:35.66 +8

Morgan Butler 1200m 1200m (0:13.59) (0:11.07) (0:11.55) (0:11.53) (0:11.64) (0:11.73)

Scratched: Well Well Well (#13), Bold Enforcer (#17), Zouhope (#19)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: FEED 2 GO Class 1 Handicap - 1400m

06 August 2023 - 14:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.82
(0:13.46)

1:09.36
(0:10.93)

0:58.43
(0:11.32)

0:47.11
(0:11.54)

0:35.57
(0:11.94)

0:23.63
(0:11.64)

0:35.57

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 14 WINDPIPE 17 65.7 0:11.27 1:23.49 [11] 1:09.40 [12] 0:58.06 [12] 0:46.77 [11] 0:35.50 [10] 0:23.89 [9] 0:35.50 +11

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:14.09) (0:11.34) (0:11.29) (0:11.27) (0:11.61) (0:11.64)

12 18 CONFINED THOUGHTS 19 66.8 0:10.91 1:23.57 [12] 1:10.05 [3] 0:59.14 [2] 0:47.82 [2] 0:36.32 [1] 0:24.34 [3] 0:36.32 +0

Rachel Shred 1200m 1200m (0:13.52) (0:10.91) (0:11.32) (0:11.50) (0:11.98) (0:11.90)

13 15 ACCTORIES 12 65.9 0:11.26 1:23.66 [13] 1:09.77 [10] 0:58.49 [9] 0:47.14 [9] 0:35.88 [6] 0:24.18 [8] 0:35.88 +8

Adrian Layt 800m 800m (0:13.89) (0:11.28) (0:11.35) (0:11.26) (0:11.70) (0:11.80)

14 9 KANGERONG MISS 1 65.9 0:11.11 1:23.80 [14] 1:10.32 [2] 0:59.21 [4] 0:47.82 [4] 0:36.24 [4] 0:24.35 [7] 0:36.24 +2

Denicious Smith 1200m 1200m (0:13.48) (0:11.11) (0:11.39) (0:11.58) (0:11.89) (0:11.78)

15 16 LIGHTHEADEDNESS 7 64.6 0:11.33 1:23.99 [15] 1:09.68 [15] 0:58.30 [15] 0:46.97 [15] 0:35.57 [14] 0:24.13 [14] 0:35.57 +0

Isabella Teh 600m 1000m (0:14.31) (0:11.38) (0:11.33) (0:11.40) (0:11.44) (0:11.70)

16 12 NUCLEAR GIRL 4 64.6 0:11.39 1:24.72 [16] 1:10.92 [7] 0:59.50 [10] 0:48.11 [10] 0:36.32 [13] 0:24.35 [16] 0:36.32 +5

Stephen Wilson 1000m 1000m (0:13.80) (0:11.42) (0:11.39) (0:11.79) (0:11.97) (0:11.91)

Scratched: Well Well Well (#13), Bold Enforcer (#17), Zouhope (#19)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: FEED 2 GO Class 1 Handicap - 1400m

06 August 2023 - 14:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:35.57

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 VANCOUVER BAY 2 65.2 0:11.21 0:11.86 [3] 1:22.82 0:35.00

Nathan Day 800m 1200m (0:11.86)

2 2 CALDANTE 10 65.3 0:11.12 0:12.01 [1] 0.1L 0:35.35 +5

Lacey Morrison 1200m 1200m (0:12.01)

3 5 MISSION HOUSE 9 66.5 0:11.19 0:11.85 [5] 0.6L 0:34.79 +11

Jackson Murphy 800m 800m (0:11.85)

4 3 LADY MASQUERADE 3 67.2 0:11.24 0:11.77 [13] 1.1L 0:34.84 -6

Carl Spry 1200m 1200m (0:11.77)

5 7 GIVES ME CHILLS 13 65.3 0:11.36 0:12.01 [4] 1.2L 0:35.25 -3

Les Tilley 800m 1200m (0:12.01)

6 8 HEADLANDER 14 66.2 0:11.27 0:11.85 [9] 1.3L 0:34.61 +7

Scott Sheargold 800m 800m (0:11.85)

7 10 FROM THIS MOMENT 18 68.4 0:10.53 0:12.22 [2] 1.7L 0:35.83 +4

Adam Sewell 1200m 1200m (0:12.22)

8 1 VICTORY FOR US 15 66.1 0:11.21 0:12.00 [12] 2.2L 0:35.41 +7

Graham Kliese 1200m 1200m (0:12.00)

9 11 CAPITAL GIRL 6 64.9 0:11.36 0:11.98 [14] 2.4L 0:34.79 +1

Tahlia Fenlon 600m 600m (0:11.98)

10 4 IMPEACHER 16 66.5 0:11.07 0:12.29 [6] 2.8L 0:35.66 +8

Morgan Butler 1200m 1200m (0:12.29)

Scratched: Well Well Well (#13), Bold Enforcer (#17), Zouhope (#19)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: FEED 2 GO Class 1 Handicap - 1400m

06 August 2023 - 14:45

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:35.57

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 14 WINDPIPE 17 65.7 0:11.27 0:12.25 [10] 3.3L 0:35.50 +11

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:12.25)

12 18 CONFINED THOUGHTS 19 66.8 0:10.91 0:12.44 [7] 3.7L 0:36.32 +0

Rachel Shred 1200m 1200m (0:12.44)

13 15 ACCTORIES 12 65.9 0:11.26 0:12.38 [11] 4.2L 0:35.88 +8

Adrian Layt 800m 800m (0:12.38)

14 9 KANGERONG MISS 1 65.9 0:11.11 0:12.57 [8] 5L 0:36.24 +2

Denicious Smith 1200m 1200m (0:12.57)

15 16 LIGHTHEADEDNESS 7 64.6 0:11.33 0:12.43 [15] 6L 0:35.57 +0

Isabella Teh 600m 1000m (0:12.43)

16 12 NUCLEAR GIRL 4 64.6 0:11.39 0:12.44 [16] 10L 0:36.32 +5

Stephen Wilson 1000m 1000m (0:12.44)

Scratched: Well Well Well (#13), Bold Enforcer (#17), Zouhope (#19)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 5: AQUIS BELLE OF THE BURDEKIN BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
(Fillies & Mares) - 1400m

06 August 2023 - 15:26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:21.96
(0:13.44)

1:08.52
(0:10.85)

0:57.67
(0:11.21)

0:46.46
(0:11.53)

0:34.93
(0:11.60)

0:23.33
(0:11.36)

0:34.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 MISS SEATTLE 15 68.9 0:10.59 1:21.96 [1] 1:08.07 [6] 0:57.48 [3] 0:46.22 [3] 0:34.68 [3] 0:23.33 [1] 0:34.68

Ashley Butler 1200m 1200m (0:13.89) (0:10.59) (0:11.26) (0:11.54) (0:11.35) (0:11.36)

2 4 BRING ME FLOWERS 2 67.1 0:11.03 1:22.21 [2] 1:08.24 [9] 0:57.21 [8] 0:45.74 [7] 0:34.37 [7] 0:22.99 [6] 0:34.37 -3

Adrian Layt 1200m 1200m (0:13.97) (0:11.03) (0:11.47) (0:11.37) (0:11.38) (0:11.18)

3 7 GOLDSCHLAGER 1 66.2 0:11.04 1:22.30 [3] 1:08.26 [10] 0:57.22 [9] 0:45.78 [8] 0:34.44 [8] 0:22.97 [8] 0:34.44 -6

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:14.04) (0:11.04) (0:11.44) (0:11.34) (0:11.47) (0:11.25)

4 12 WINNING SAGA 18 69.0 0:10.85 1:22.55 [4] 1:09.11 [1] 0:58.26 [1] 0:46.92 [2] 0:35.42 [2] 0:23.91 [2] 0:35.42 -2

Lacey Morrison Overall 1200m (0:13.44) (0:10.85) (0:11.34) (0:11.50) (0:11.51) (0:11.59)

5 18 PINDARRA'S DREAM 5 67.2 0:11.14 1:22.55 [5] 1:08.29 [14] 0:57.05 [13] 0:45.59 [13] 0:34.34 [13] 0:22.88 [13] 0:34.34 -1

Scott Sheargold 600m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.24) (0:11.46) (0:11.25) (0:11.46) (0:11.14)

6 6 TYCOON BABY 14 66.5 0:11.00 1:22.59 [6] 1:08.77 [5] 0:57.77 [6] 0:46.26 [6] 0:34.86 [6] 0:23.33 [7] 0:34.86 +3

Jackson Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:13.82) (0:11.00) (0:11.51) (0:11.40) (0:11.53) (0:11.53)

7 3 AGUSTAWYND 3 66.1 0:11.06 1:22.67 [7] 1:08.77 [7] 0:57.71 [7] 0:46.13 [9] 0:34.80 [9] 0:23.27 [10] 0:34.80 -1

Tahlia Fenlon 1200m 1200m (0:13.90) (0:11.06) (0:11.58) (0:11.33) (0:11.53) (0:11.32)

8 15 SWEET FANTASY 9 66.0 0:11.23 1:22.68 [8] 1:08.05 [16] 0:56.80 [16] 0:45.50 [14] 0:34.20 [15] 0:22.81 [15] 0:34.20 +3

Jason Taylor 600m 400m (0:14.63) (0:11.25) (0:11.30) (0:11.30) (0:11.39) (0:11.23)

9 5 LICONA 4 67.3 0:11.02 1:22.70 [9] 1:09.05 [3] 0:58.03 [5] 0:46.58 [4] 0:35.10 [4] 0:23.65 [4] 0:35.10 -2

Stephen Wilson Overall 1200m (0:13.65) (0:11.02) (0:11.45) (0:11.48) (0:11.45) (0:11.51)

10 8 SO YOU BATTLE 7 66.3 0:11.15 1:22.82 [10] 1:08.89 [8] 0:57.74 [10] 0:46.21 [10] 0:34.86 [10] 0:23.47 [9] 0:34.86 +5

Les Tilley 600m 1200m (0:13.93) (0:11.15) (0:11.53) (0:11.35) (0:11.39) (0:11.44)

Scratched: Lanova (#16), Lady Of Fortune (#17)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 5: AQUIS BELLE OF THE BURDEKIN BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
(Fillies & Mares) - 1400m

06 August 2023 - 15:26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:21.96
(0:13.44)

1:08.52
(0:10.85)

0:57.67
(0:11.21)

0:46.46
(0:11.53)

0:34.93
(0:11.60)

0:23.33
(0:11.36)

0:34.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 COURTING SARA 8 66.9 0:11.05 1:22.85 [11] 1:09.27 [2] 0:58.22 [4] 0:46.59 [5] 0:35.13 [5] 0:23.66 [5] 0:35.13 +2

Morgan Butler Overall 1200m (0:13.58) (0:11.05) (0:11.63) (0:11.46) (0:11.47) (0:11.49)

12 11 SILLMAN 6 66.2 0:11.24 1:22.89 [12] 1:08.72 [12] 0:57.48 [12] 0:45.98 [12] 0:34.70 [12] 0:23.32 [12] 0:34.70 -1

Nathan Day 400m 1200m (0:14.17) (0:11.24) (0:11.50) (0:11.28) (0:11.38) (0:11.25)

13 10 OLD SCHOOL 13 66.0 0:11.32 1:23.15 [13] 1:08.71 [15] 0:57.27 [15] 0:45.80 [16] 0:34.48 [16] 0:23.08 [16] 0:34.48 +6

Isabella Teh 1000m 800m (0:14.44) (0:11.44) (0:11.47) (0:11.32) (0:11.40) (0:11.40)

14 2 DUSKY DAMSEL 17 69.3 0:10.56 1:23.18 [14] 1:09.42 [4] 0:58.86 [2] 0:47.68 [1] 0:36.15 [1] 0:24.44 [3] 0:36.15 +2

Graham Kliese 1200m 1200m (0:13.76) (0:10.56) (0:11.18) (0:11.53) (0:11.71) (0:11.82)

15 14 LITTLE RED PEPPER 12 66.7 0:11.17 1:23.24 [15] 1:09.12 [11] 0:57.95 [11] 0:46.43 [11] 0:35.16 [11] 0:23.67 [11] 0:35.16 +5

Rebecca Wilson 1200m 1200m (0:14.12) (0:11.17) (0:11.52) (0:11.27) (0:11.49) (0:11.48)

16 13 MIRROR ILLUSION 16 66.4 0:11.19 1:23.66 [16] 1:09.49 [13] 0:58.04 [14] 0:46.46 [15] 0:35.27 [14] 0:23.87 [14] 0:35.27 +3

Masayuki Abe 800m 800m (0:14.17) (0:11.45) (0:11.58) (0:11.19) (0:11.40) (0:11.53)

Scratched: Lanova (#16), Lady Of Fortune (#17)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 5: AQUIS BELLE OF THE BURDEKIN BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
(Fillies & Mares) - 1400m

06 August 2023 - 15:26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.97
(0:11.97)

0:34.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 MISS SEATTLE 15 68.9 0:10.59 0:11.97 [1] 1:21.96 0:34.68

Ashley Butler 1200m 1200m (0:11.97)

2 4 BRING ME FLOWERS 2 67.1 0:11.03 0:11.81 [3] 1.3L 0:34.37 -3

Adrian Layt 1200m 1200m (0:11.81)

3 7 GOLDSCHLAGER 1 66.2 0:11.04 0:11.72 [6] 1.8L 0:34.44 -6

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:11.72)

4 12 WINNING SAGA 18 69.0 0:10.85 0:12.32 [2] 3.1L 0:35.42 -2

Lacey Morrison Overall 1200m (0:12.32)

5 18 PINDARRA'S DREAM 5 67.2 0:11.14 0:11.74 [11] 3.2L 0:34.34 -1

Scott Sheargold 600m 400m (0:11.74)

6 6 TYCOON BABY 14 66.5 0:11.00 0:11.80 [10] 3.4L 0:34.86 +3

Jackson Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:11.80)

7 3 AGUSTAWYND 3 66.1 0:11.06 0:11.95 [8] 3.8L 0:34.80 -1

Tahlia Fenlon 1200m 1200m (0:11.95)

8 15 SWEET FANTASY 9 66.0 0:11.23 0:11.58 [14] 3.9L 0:34.20 +3

Jason Taylor 600m 400m (0:11.58)

9 5 LICONA 4 67.3 0:11.02 0:12.14 [5] 4L 0:35.10 -2

Stephen Wilson Overall 1200m (0:12.14)

10 8 SO YOU BATTLE 7 66.3 0:11.15 0:12.03 [9] 4.5L 0:34.86 +5

Les Tilley 600m 1200m (0:12.03)

Scratched: Lanova (#16), Lady Of Fortune (#17)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 5: AQUIS BELLE OF THE BURDEKIN BENCHMARK 70 Handicap
(Fillies & Mares) - 1400m

06 August 2023 - 15:26

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.97
(0:11.97)

0:34.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 COURTING SARA 8 66.9 0:11.05 0:12.17 [7] 4.7L 0:35.13 +2

Morgan Butler Overall 1200m (0:12.17)

12 11 SILLMAN 6 66.2 0:11.24 0:12.07 [12] 4.9L 0:34.70 -1

Nathan Day 400m 1200m (0:12.07)

13 10 OLD SCHOOL 13 66.0 0:11.32 0:11.68 [16] 6.4L 0:34.48 +6

Isabella Teh 1000m 800m (0:11.68)

14 2 DUSKY DAMSEL 17 69.3 0:10.56 0:12.62 [4] 6.5L 0:36.15 +2

Graham Kliese 1200m 1200m (0:12.62)

15 14 LITTLE RED PEPPER 12 66.7 0:11.17 0:12.19 [13] 6.8L 0:35.16 +5

Rebecca Wilson 1200m 1200m (0:12.19)

16 13 MIRROR ILLUSION 16 66.4 0:11.19 0:12.34 [15] 9.1L 0:35.27 +3

Masayuki Abe 800m 800m (0:12.34)

Scratched: Lanova (#16), Lady Of Fortune (#17)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: GLOBAL WELDING SUPPLIES LIGHTNING OPEN Handicap -
1000m

06 August 2023 - 16:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:55.63
(0:13.20)

0:42.43
(0:09.73)

0:32.70
(0:10.19)

0:22.51
(0:10.96)

0:11.55
(0:11.55)

0:32.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 15 BONES 3 70.1 0:10.04 0:55.63 [1] 0:42.42 [2] 0:32.38 [5] 0:22.01 [5] 0:11.18 [5] 0:55.63 0:32.38

Jackson Murphy 600m 800m (0:13.21) (0:10.04) (0:10.37) (0:10.83) (0:11.18)

2 5 MOLONGLE SURPRISE 8 70.2 0:09.69 0:55.69 [2] 0:42.45 [3] 0:32.76 [1] 0:22.57 [1] 0:11.61 [1] 0.2L 0:32.76 -1

Graham Kliese 800m 800m (0:13.24) (0:09.69) (0:10.19) (0:10.96) (0:11.61)

3 1 ALL TIME LEGEND 4 69.8 0:10.02 0:55.90 [3] 0:42.30 [9] 0:32.28 [8] 0:22.06 [7] 0:11.31 [8] 1.5L 0:32.28 -4

Nathan Day Overall 800m (0:13.60) (0:10.02) (0:10.22) (0:10.75) (0:11.31)

4 6 CIRCULARITY 1 69.5 0:09.75 0:55.91 [4] 0:42.54 [5] 0:32.79 [3] 0:22.60 [2] 0:11.54 [4] 1.6L 0:32.79 -2

Adrian Layt 800m 800m (0:13.37) (0:09.75) (0:10.19) (0:11.06) (0:11.54)

5 9 RUBY JULY 15 70.2 0:10.03 0:56.00 [5] 0:42.14 [11] 0:32.11 [12] 0:21.88 [12] 0:11.03 [12] 2.1L 0:32.11 +5

Lacey Morrison 800m 800m (0:13.86) (0:10.03) (0:10.23) (0:10.85) (0:11.03)

6 7 LEADERSHIP SPILL 5 70.2 0:09.87 0:56.07 [6] 0:42.77 [4] 0:32.90 [4] 0:22.73 [3] 0:11.75 [3] 2.5L 0:32.90 -3

Tahlia Fenlon 800m 800m (0:13.30) (0:09.87) (0:10.17) (0:10.98) (0:11.75)

7 4 PRIME RULER 12 69.8 0:10.16 0:56.09 [7] 0:42.52 [8] 0:32.36 [9] 0:22.07 [10] 0:11.35 [10] 2.6L 0:32.36 +3

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:13.57) (0:10.16) (0:10.29) (0:10.72) (0:11.35)

8 11 GAME THEORY 10 69.8 0:10.20 0:56.14 [8] 0:42.46 [10] 0:32.26 [11] 0:22.05 [11] 0:11.28 [11] 2.8L 0:32.26 +3

Stephen Wilson 800m 800m (0:13.68) (0:10.20) (0:10.21) (0:10.77) (0:11.28)

9 2 AHWAHNEECHEE 11 70.2 0:09.96 0:56.24 [9] 0:42.83 [7] 0:32.87 [6] 0:22.54 [6] 0:11.74 [6] 3.3L 0:32.87 -1

Ashley Butler 800m 800m (0:13.41) (0:09.96) (0:10.33) (0:10.80) (0:11.74)

10 14 HURTLE 14 70.2 0:09.85 0:56.28 [10] 0:43.08 [1] 0:33.23 [2] 0:22.92 [4] 0:11.97 [2] 3.5L 0:33.23 +5

Les Tilley 800m 800m (0:13.20) (0:09.85) (0:10.31) (0:10.95) (0:11.97)

Did Not Finish: Bakuhatsu (#13)

Scratched: Brad (#3), Tru Blu Tango (#8), Aspen Lad (#12)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: GLOBAL WELDING SUPPLIES LIGHTNING OPEN Handicap -
1000m

06 August 2023 - 16:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:55.63
(0:13.20)

0:42.43
(0:09.73)

0:32.70
(0:10.19)

0:22.51
(0:10.96)

0:11.55
(0:11.55)

0:32.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 GAMBOA 2 69.5 0:10.11 0:56.72 [11] 0:43.32 [6] 0:33.21 [7] 0:22.81 [8] 0:12.02 [9] 6L 0:33.21 -3

Scott Sheargold 800m 800m (0:13.40) (0:10.11) (0:10.40) (0:10.79) (0:12.02)

12 16 FORGIATO 9 69.9 0:10.22 0:56.74 [12] 0:42.65 [12] 0:32.43 [13] 0:21.97 [13] 0:11.18 [13] 6.1L 0:32.43 +2

Isabella Teh 600m 800m (0:14.09) (0:10.22) (0:10.46) (0:10.79) (0:11.18)

Did Not Finish: Bakuhatsu (#13)

Scratched: Brad (#3), Tru Blu Tango (#8), Aspen Lad (#12)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS TOWNSVILLE GUINEAS QTIS 4YO Handicap -
1609m

06 August 2023 - 16:46

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:34.95
(0:13.93)

1:21.02
(0:11.16)

1:09.86
(0:11.04)

0:58.82
(0:11.33)

0:47.49
(0:11.18)

0:36.31
(0:11.66)

0:24.65
(0:12.26)

0:36.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 CITY MISSION 3 66.0 0:11.24 1:34.95 [1] 1:20.89 [6] 1:09.56 [7] 0:58.32 [8] 0:46.72 [7] 0:35.47 [6] 0:24.21 [5] 0:35.47

Adrian Layt 600m 1200m (0:14.06) (0:11.33) (0:11.24) (0:11.60) (0:11.25) (0:11.26) (0:11.89)

2 3 TOP SPY 11 67.1 0:11.14 1:34.99 [2] 1:21.03 [3] 1:09.89 [2] 0:58.75 [3] 0:47.24 [3] 0:36.03 [3] 0:24.37 [3] 0:36.03 +4

Les Tilley 1400m 1400m (0:13.96) (0:11.14) (0:11.14) (0:11.51) (0:11.21) (0:11.66) (0:12.00)

3 2 GULF OF LION 16 68.3 0:10.96 1:35.05 [3] 1:20.55 [10] 1:09.02 [11] 0:57.67 [11] 0:46.21 [11] 0:35.25 [10] 0:24.13 [7] 0:35.25 +5

Jason Taylor 600m 800m (0:14.50) (0:11.53) (0:11.35) (0:11.46) (0:10.96) (0:11.12) (0:11.70)

4 8 MONASTERY 10 67.2 0:11.06 1:35.27 [4] 1:20.86 [9] 1:09.39 [9] 0:58.07 [10] 0:46.62 [9] 0:35.56 [8] 0:24.24 [8] 0:35.56 +0

Jackson Murphy 600m 800m (0:14.41) (0:11.47) (0:11.32) (0:11.45) (0:11.06) (0:11.32) (0:11.87)

5 1 COCOBREW EXPRESS 6 67.3 0:11.04 1:35.33 [5] 1:21.40 [1] 1:10.24 [1] 0:59.20 [1] 0:47.87 [1] 0:36.69 [1] 0:25.03 [1] 0:36.69 -5

Ashley Butler Overall 1200m (0:13.93) (0:11.16) (0:11.04) (0:11.33) (0:11.18) (0:11.66) (0:12.26)

6 13 SIAN STAR 5 67.5 0:11.20 1:35.43 [6] 1:21.49 [2] 1:10.29 [3] 0:58.96 [4] 0:47.34 [5] 0:36.09 [5] 0:24.60 [6] 0:36.09 +0

Adam Sewell Overall 1400m (0:13.94) (0:11.20) (0:11.33) (0:11.62) (0:11.25) (0:11.49) (0:11.95)

7 10 BABY GUINNESS 1 65.7 0:11.20 1:35.66 [7] 1:21.45 [8] 1:10.25 [8] 0:59.04 [7] 0:47.27 [8] 0:35.92 [9] 0:24.51 [9] 0:35.92 -5

Tahlia Fenlon 1400m 1400m (0:14.21) (0:11.20) (0:11.21) (0:11.77) (0:11.35) (0:11.41) (0:11.88)

8 12 EMATHION 9 67.4 0:11.15 1:35.79 [8] 1:21.59 [7] 1:10.41 [6] 0:59.20 [6] 0:47.78 [4] 0:36.63 [4] 0:25.05 [4] 0:36.63 +2

Lacey Morrison 1400m 800m (0:14.20) (0:11.18) (0:11.21) (0:11.42) (0:11.15) (0:11.58) (0:12.32)

9 6 ALTAR BOY 14 66.8 0:11.01 1:35.88 [9] 1:21.83 [5] 1:10.66 [4] 0:59.65 [2] 0:48.28 [2] 0:37.06 [2] 0:25.30 [2] 0:37.06 +7

Isabella Teh 1400m 1200m (0:14.05) (0:11.17) (0:11.01) (0:11.37) (0:11.22) (0:11.76) (0:12.38)

10 7 CAMPIONE 7 65.9 0:11.20 1:36.19 [10] 1:21.67 [11] 1:10.25 [10] 0:59.05 [9] 0:47.53 [10] 0:36.30 [11] 0:24.85 [10] 0:36.30 -5

Scott Sheargold 800m 1200m (0:14.52) (0:11.42) (0:11.20) (0:11.52) (0:11.23) (0:11.45) (0:11.93)

Scratched: So You Battle (#4), Four Mile Lane (#9), Adaminaby (#17)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS TOWNSVILLE GUINEAS QTIS 4YO Handicap -
1609m

06 August 2023 - 16:46

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:34.95
(0:13.93)

1:21.02
(0:11.16)

1:09.86
(0:11.04)

0:58.82
(0:11.33)

0:47.49
(0:11.18)

0:36.31
(0:11.66)

0:24.65
(0:12.26)

0:36.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 FODOR 17 66.4 0:11.15 1:37.75 [11] 1:23.09 [12] 1:11.47 [12] 1:00.02 [12] 0:48.76 [12] 0:37.61 [12] 0:25.61 [12] 0:37.61 -3

Nathan Day 800m 800m (0:14.66) (0:11.62) (0:11.45) (0:11.26) (0:11.15) (0:12.00) (0:12.54)

12 15 AMBER ROCK 15 66.9 0:11.07 1:37.76 [12] 1:22.61 [14] 1:10.71 [14] 0:59.29 [14] 0:48.04 [13] 0:36.97 [13] 0:25.33 [13] 0:36.97 +0

Rachel Shred 800m 800m (0:15.15) (0:11.90) (0:11.42) (0:11.25) (0:11.07) (0:11.64) (0:12.32)

13 14 DYSTOPIAN 2 65.7 0:11.18 1:38.28 [13] 1:24.24 [4] 1:13.06 [5] 1:01.78 [5] 0:50.13 [6] 0:38.67 [7] 0:26.71 [11] 0:38.67 -9

Stephen Wilson 1200m 1400m (0:14.04) (0:11.18) (0:11.28) (0:11.65) (0:11.46) (0:11.96) (0:12.96)

14 16 DENNYMO MAGIC 12 66.2 0:11.36 1:38.66 [14] 1:23.60 [13] 1:11.78 [13] 1:00.32 [13] 0:48.86 [14] 0:37.50 [14] 0:25.31 [14] 0:37.50 -6

Rebecca Wilson 800m 800m (0:15.06) (0:11.82) (0:11.46) (0:11.46) (0:11.36) (0:12.19) (0:12.46)

Scratched: So You Battle (#4), Four Mile Lane (#9), Adaminaby (#17)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS TOWNSVILLE GUINEAS QTIS 4YO Handicap -
1609m

06 August 2023 - 16:46

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.39
(0:12.39)

0:36.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 CITY MISSION 3 66.0 0:11.24 0:12.32 [4] 1:34.95 0:35.47

Adrian Layt 600m 1200m (0:12.32)

2 3 TOP SPY 11 67.1 0:11.14 0:12.37 [3] 0.2L 0:36.03 +4

Les Tilley 1400m 1400m (0:12.37)

3 2 GULF OF LION 16 68.3 0:10.96 0:12.43 [2] 0.4L 0:35.25 +5

Jason Taylor 600m 800m (0:12.43)

4 8 MONASTERY 10 67.2 0:11.06 0:12.37 [6] 1.7L 0:35.56 +0

Jackson Murphy 600m 800m (0:12.37)

5 1 COCOBREW EXPRESS 6 67.3 0:11.04 0:12.77 [1] 2L 0:36.69 -5

Ashley Butler Overall 1200m (0:12.77)

6 13 SIAN STAR 5 67.5 0:11.20 0:12.65 [5] 2.5L 0:36.09 +0

Adam Sewell Overall 1400m (0:12.65)

7 10 BABY GUINNESS 1 65.7 0:11.20 0:12.63 [8] 3.8L 0:35.92 -5

Tahlia Fenlon 1400m 1400m (0:12.63)

8 12 EMATHION 9 67.4 0:11.15 0:12.73 [9] 4.6L 0:36.63 +2

Lacey Morrison 1400m 800m (0:12.73)

9 6 ALTAR BOY 14 66.8 0:11.01 0:12.92 [7] 5L 0:37.06 +7

Isabella Teh 1400m 1200m (0:12.92)

10 7 CAMPIONE 7 65.9 0:11.20 0:12.92 [10] 6.8L 0:36.30 -5

Scott Sheargold 800m 1200m (0:12.92)

Scratched: So You Battle (#4), Four Mile Lane (#9), Adaminaby (#17)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS TOWNSVILLE GUINEAS QTIS 4YO Handicap -
1609m

06 August 2023 - 16:46

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.39
(0:12.39)

0:36.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 FODOR 17 66.4 0:11.15 0:13.07 [12] 15.8L 0:37.61 -3

Nathan Day 800m 800m (0:13.07)

12 15 AMBER ROCK 15 66.9 0:11.07 0:13.01 [13] 15.9L 0:36.97 +0

Rachel Shred 800m 800m (0:13.01)

13 14 DYSTOPIAN 2 65.7 0:11.18 0:13.75 [11] 18.9L 0:38.67 -9

Stephen Wilson 1200m 1400m (0:13.75)

14 16 DENNYMO MAGIC 12 66.2 0:11.36 0:12.85 [14] 20.9L 0:37.50 -6

Rebecca Wilson 800m 800m (0:12.85)

Scratched: So You Battle (#4), Four Mile Lane (#9), Adaminaby (#17)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES OPEN Handicap - 1609m

06 August 2023 - 17:20

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.64
(0:14.16)

1:21.48
(0:11.33)

1:10.15
(0:11.16)

0:58.99
(0:11.67)

0:47.32
(0:11.83)

0:35.49
(0:11.75)

0:23.74
(0:11.72)

0:35.49

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SAVVY LEGEND 14 65.4 0:11.32 1:35.64 [1] 1:20.60 [13] 1:09.01 [13] 0:57.31 [12] 0:45.96 [12] 0:34.55 [12] 0:23.07 [11] 0:34.55

Tahlia Fenlon 400m 400m (0:15.04) (0:11.59) (0:11.70) (0:11.35) (0:11.41) (0:11.48) (0:11.32)

2 13 SUCH A WHIT 7 66.7 0:11.25 1:35.79 [2] 1:20.98 [11] 1:09.19 [12] 0:57.34 [14] 0:45.79 [14] 0:34.43 [13] 0:23.08 [13] 0:34.43 +9

Jason Taylor 600m 400m (0:14.81) (0:11.79) (0:11.85) (0:11.55) (0:11.36) (0:11.35) (0:11.25)

3 2 BOLD KINGSTON 13 64.8 0:11.16 1:35.97 [3] 1:21.81 [1] 1:10.48 [1] 0:59.32 [1] 0:47.65 [1] 0:35.82 [1] 0:24.07 [1] 0:35.82 +1

Ashley Butler 1200m 1200m (0:14.16) (0:11.33) (0:11.16) (0:11.67) (0:11.83) (0:11.75) (0:11.72)

4 4 INVESTOR 9 64.7 0:11.40 1:36.05 [4] 1:21.23 [12] 1:09.67 [10] 0:58.08 [10] 0:46.63 [10] 0:35.23 [9] 0:23.66 [8] 0:35.23 -1

Ryan Wiggins 600m 800m (0:14.82) (0:11.56) (0:11.59) (0:11.45) (0:11.40) (0:11.57) (0:11.75)

5 9 THE DRILLER 11 65.4 0:11.40 1:36.07 [5] 1:21.46 [8] 1:09.84 [8] 0:58.20 [8] 0:46.80 [8] 0:35.26 [8] 0:23.62 [10] 0:35.26 +13

Lacey Morrison 1000m 1000m (0:14.61) (0:11.62) (0:11.64) (0:11.40) (0:11.54) (0:11.64) (0:11.63)

6 11 ROCK 'N' SOL 1 65.0 0:11.38 1:36.08 [6] 1:21.46 [9] 1:09.96 [7] 0:58.29 [7] 0:46.91 [6] 0:35.53 [5] 0:23.88 [6] 0:35.53 -2

Jackson Murphy 800m 1000m (0:14.62) (0:11.50) (0:11.67) (0:11.38) (0:11.38) (0:11.65) (0:11.83)

7 8 THE TYLER 4 65.5 0:11.42 1:36.34 [7] 1:21.74 [7] 1:10.24 [6] 0:58.59 [6] 0:47.17 [7] 0:35.59 [7] 0:24.04 [7] 0:35.59 +8

Adrian Layt 1000m 1000m (0:14.60) (0:11.50) (0:11.65) (0:11.42) (0:11.58) (0:11.55) (0:11.74)

8 3 OLYMPIC KORCHNOI 8 66.1 0:11.15 1:36.35 [8] 1:21.93 [5] 1:10.73 [2] 0:59.58 [2] 0:47.84 [2] 0:36.11 [2] 0:24.33 [2] 0:36.11 +9

Masayuki Abe 1200m 1200m (0:14.42) (0:11.20) (0:11.15) (0:11.74) (0:11.73) (0:11.78) (0:11.88)

9 12 VIENNA RAIN 15 65.2 0:11.37 1:36.37 [9] 1:21.73 [10] 1:09.97 [11] 0:58.21 [11] 0:46.84 [11] 0:35.29 [11] 0:23.70 [12] 0:35.29 +12

Stephen Wilson 1000m 1000m (0:14.64) (0:11.76) (0:11.76) (0:11.37) (0:11.55) (0:11.59) (0:11.68)

10 5 LE VIZIR 5 64.9 0:11.35 1:36.41 [10] 1:21.81 [6] 1:10.08 [9] 0:58.44 [9] 0:47.09 [9] 0:35.48 [10] 0:24.00 [9] 0:35.48 +7

Nathan Day 1000m 1000m (0:14.60) (0:11.73) (0:11.64) (0:11.35) (0:11.61) (0:11.48) (0:11.83)

Did Not Finish: Siberian Route (#7)

Scratched: Night Guy (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES OPEN Handicap - 1609m

06 August 2023 - 17:20

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.64
(0:14.16)

1:21.48
(0:11.33)

1:10.15
(0:11.16)

0:58.99
(0:11.67)

0:47.32
(0:11.83)

0:35.49
(0:11.75)

0:23.74
(0:11.72)

0:35.49

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 HEALING GAME 3 64.7 0:11.52 1:36.51 [11] 1:22.15 [3] 1:10.59 [5] 0:59.07 [5] 0:47.49 [5] 0:35.92 [6] 0:24.35 [4] 0:35.92 +6

Scott Sheargold 800m 1200m (0:14.36) (0:11.56) (0:11.52) (0:11.58) (0:11.57) (0:11.57) (0:11.88)

12 15 PETER THE PIPER 2 63.9 0:11.38 1:36.65 [12] 1:22.33 [2] 1:10.85 [4] 0:59.47 [3] 0:47.90 [3] 0:36.25 [3] 0:24.48 [5] 0:36.25 +0

Morgan Butler Overall 1200m (0:14.32) (0:11.48) (0:11.38) (0:11.57) (0:11.65) (0:11.77) (0:11.86)

13 6 TUTELAGE 10 65.6 0:11.32 1:36.77 [13] 1:22.38 [4] 1:11.06 [3] 0:59.56 [4] 0:47.85 [4] 0:36.34 [4] 0:24.72 [3] 0:36.34 +3

Les Tilley 1400m 1400m (0:14.39) (0:11.32) (0:11.50) (0:11.71) (0:11.51) (0:11.62) (0:12.08)

Did Not Finish: Siberian Route (#7)

Scratched: Night Guy (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 23/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES OPEN Handicap - 1609m

06 August 2023 - 17:20

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:35.49

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SAVVY LEGEND 14 65.4 0:11.32 0:11.75 [2] 1:35.64 0:34.55

Tahlia Fenlon 400m 400m (0:11.75)

2 13 SUCH A WHIT 7 66.7 0:11.25 0:11.83 [4] 0.8L 0:34.43 +9

Jason Taylor 600m 400m (0:11.83)

3 2 BOLD KINGSTON 13 64.8 0:11.16 0:12.35 [1] 1.8L 0:35.82 +1

Ashley Butler 1200m 1200m (0:12.35)

4 4 INVESTOR 9 64.7 0:11.40 0:11.91 [11] 2.2L 0:35.23 -1

Ryan Wiggins 600m 800m (0:11.91)

5 9 THE DRILLER 11 65.4 0:11.40 0:11.99 [9] 2.3L 0:35.26 +13

Lacey Morrison 1000m 1000m (0:11.99)

6 11 ROCK 'N' SOL 1 65.0 0:11.38 0:12.05 [6] 2.4L 0:35.53 -2

Jackson Murphy 800m 1000m (0:12.05)

7 8 THE TYLER 4 65.5 0:11.42 0:12.30 [7] 3.9L 0:35.59 +8

Adrian Layt 1000m 1000m (0:12.30)

8 3 OLYMPIC KORCHNOI 8 66.1 0:11.15 0:12.45 [3] 4L 0:36.11 +9

Masayuki Abe 1200m 1200m (0:12.45)

9 12 VIENNA RAIN 15 65.2 0:11.37 0:12.02 [13] 4.1L 0:35.29 +12

Stephen Wilson 1000m 1000m (0:12.02)

10 5 LE VIZIR 5 64.9 0:11.35 0:12.17 [12] 4.3L 0:35.48 +7

Nathan Day 1000m 1000m (0:12.17)

Did Not Finish: Siberian Route (#7)

Scratched: Night Guy (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 24/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES OPEN Handicap - 1609m

06 August 2023 - 17:20

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:35.49

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 HEALING GAME 3 64.7 0:11.52 0:12.47 [8] 4.8L 0:35.92 +6

Scott Sheargold 800m 1200m (0:12.47)

12 15 PETER THE PIPER 2 63.9 0:11.38 0:12.62 [5] 5.6L 0:36.25 +0

Morgan Butler Overall 1200m (0:12.62)

13 6 TUTELAGE 10 65.6 0:11.32 0:12.64 [10] 6.1L 0:36.34 +3

Les Tilley 1400m 1400m (0:12.64)

Did Not Finish: Siberian Route (#7)

Scratched: Night Guy (#14)

Report Created:  Sun 6 August 2023  22:12 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 25/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


